

Center for the Arts Gifts of Stock | Transfer Instructions

Thank you for your support of the Center for the Arts! To make a gift of stock to the Center for the Arts, please follow the following transfer instructions:

- Ask your broker to transfer the stock to the Crested Butte Center for the Arts via Edward Jones DTC (Depository Trust Corporation) #0057 For further credit to the Center for the Arts Account #18307513
- 2. Ask your broker to notify the Center for the Arts Executive Director Jillian Liebl when the transfer is made by calling Jillian at (970) 349-7487 x702 or emailing jillian@crestedbuttearts.org. It is the Center for the Arts's policy to sell all gifts of stock within 24 hours of receipt to ensure that the sale value is as close as possible to the donor's intended contribution dollar value.
- 3. Your broker can contact Steve Ogden at Edward Jones in Gunnison, Colorado with any further questions at (970) 641-9530 or 321 N. Main Street, Gunnison, CO 81230.

The Center for the Arts is a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation and our Federal Tax ID number is 74-2451146.

Thank you for your support.